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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFGRNIA. = =
FOR THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
UNLIMITED CIVIL JURISDICTION

ANTHONY E. HELD, Ph.D., P.E.,
" Plaintiff,

V.

DISGUISE, INC., and DOES 1 through 150,

inclusive,

Defendants.

Case No. RG07350981

| JUDGMENT PURSUANT
'TO TERMS OF CONSENT JUDGMENT

Date: August 21, 2009
Time: 10:00 a.m.

Dept.: 20

Judge: Hon. Robert Freedman

Reservation No.: R;957 134
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In the above-entitled action, Plaintiff ANTHONY E. HELD, Ph.D., P.E. and Defendant

DISGUISE, INC., having agreed through their respective counsel that judgment be entered

pursuant to the terms of the Proposition 65 settlement agreement in the form of a [Proposed]

Consent Judgment entered into by the parties, and following issuance of an order approving this

Proposition 65 settlement agreement and entering the Consent Judgment on August 21, 2009.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to Code of Civil

Procedure §664.6, judgment is entered in accordance with the terms of the Consent Judgment

attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

JUDGE HE YPERIOR COURT

1
[PROBESED] JUDGMENT
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Clifford A. Chanler, State Bar No. 135534
David Lavine, State Bar No. 166744
HIRST & CHANLER LLP

2560 Nintb Street .

Parker Plaza, Suite 214

Berkeley, CA 94710 o
Telephone: (510) 848-8880

Facsimile: (510) 848-8118

Attorneys for Plaintiff
ANTHONY E. HELD, Pb.I»,, P.E.

Michael Dwyet; State Bar No. 181187
JAKKS Pacific; Inc.

22619 Coast Highway
Malib 90265 '
Telephone: -(310) 455-6229

:
Facsimile: (310) 455-6302

Attorneyi:forDefendant
DISGUISE; INC.

SUPERIOR COUKT OF THESFATE QR CALIFORNIA
COUNTY-OFALAVEDA
IMITED CIVIL JURISBIGTION

ANTHONY E. HEFD, Ph.D., P.E,
‘Plaintiff,
v.
DISGUISE;INC., et al,

Defendants.

r

Case No. RG07350981

{PROPQSED] CONSENT

Health & Safety Codg-§25249.6

STIPULATION-AND [EROPOSED] ORDER RE: CONSENT JUDGMENT

20463924.2 [ADMIN]




v 8~ SN W

10
11
12
13

157

16
17
18
19
20

22

23 .
' ln_[latable Jet Pack #11204-11 (#0 86947 11112 2) andother costume accessories contaning the

T 24

26

274

28

F- O VEE

1. INTRODUCTION

1.3 Anthony E. Held, Ph.D., P.E., and Disguiss; Inc.

This:Consent Judgment.is entered into by and between Anthony E. Held; ph.D,,P.E
(bereinafter “Ds. Held™ and:Dis_g&i?é. Inc. (bereinafter *Disguise™), with Dr. Held'and Disguise
collectively referred to as the “Partics:™

1.2 Plaintift

:Dr. Held is an individual residing in California who secks to promote;awareness of exposures
to toxic chemicals and improve human health by reducing or eliminating hazardous substances
contained in consumer:products.

1.3 Defendant

Disguise employs ten or more persons 8nd is a person in the course of doing business:for
purposes of the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, California Health & Safety
Code:§252498, ef seq.(“Broposition 65%).

1.4 General Allegations

Dr. Heid alieges that Disguiseihas manufactured, distributed and/o sold inthe:State:of
California costume accessories, of which children’s inflatable t&ys are a type as described in the
Nofice of Violation (paragraph 1.6 below), and which contain di(2 ethylhexyl)phthalate (“DEHP").
DEHP is listed pursuant to the Safe Drinking Water and '}'oxic Enforcement Act of 1986, Cilifomia
Health & Safety Code §§25249.5, et seq. (“Proposition 65"), as & chemical known to the State 6f
Califomiﬁ to cause birth defects and other:reproductive harm. DEHPisefersed to herein as-the.
“f45ted Chemical.”

15 Product Descripition

The products that are-covered by this Consedt Judgment-are defined as follows: :Bizz

25 | Listed Chemigal. All such-items shall be referred 10 herein as tho “Products.”.

1 9/\6

—STIFULATION.AND [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: CONSENT JUDGMENT
20463924.2 [ADMIN]




QO W 00 N N W D W N

NN N N R NN N R e — — .._...
5 N B 8 2 88 2 B 8 e 3 a s o oo o=

—

L6 Noflce-of Violation:
B October 17, 2008, D, Held served Disguise:and various public eriforcemétit-agencies with

a document entitled "60-Day Notice of Viglation'*(“Notice™) that provided Disguise and such.public

| enforcars with notice that alleged that Disguise wasiin'violation of California' Health & Safety Code
| - §25249.6 for failing to warn:consumgcrs and customers that the Preducts exposed. users in-California

to DEHP:

17 Complaint

On March 13,2009, r. Held, who was and is acting in (hie inferest of the:general publit in
Califorriia, in:the Superior Courtin'and for the County of Alamega, filed'a fourth amended:complaint
in the case of Held v. Toys “R" Us, adding Diisguise, Ine. as-a:defendantend alleging violations of

| Health & Safety-Code §25249.6 by Disguise based on the al{bggd:éxpdfs_,qrﬁ.to:DEHP ¢cdplained in
¥ the Products maoufactured; distributed and/or offercd for sale in-Califorsiia by Disguise

(*Complaint").

18 No Admfssion: ,

Disguise:denies Hie material, factual, and "1,.egil-f§_l_leg§,tqus contaitigd, i Dr.. Heéld s Nbtice and
maintains that all products that it has .mgngfacmred, distributed and/or sold in California, ificluding '
the Products, have been, and are, in compliance with alllaws. Nothing in this Consent Judghient
shal). be construed as an admiss'ion'by,nisguise of any fac{. finding, issue of law, or violatigii of law;

nor-shall compliance with this Consent Judgment-costitute-or:be construed.as an admission.by

- Disguise of any fact, finding, conclusion, issue of iaw, or violation of law, such being spegifically

denied ~by»l§‘lsgdisc. ‘Howewer, this:section shall not diminish or otherwise affect the abligations,

responsitilities: and duties of Disguise-under this-Consent Judgment.
19 Consent-to-Jurisdiction,
Forpurposes of this Consent Judgment.only, the-Parties stipulate that this-Court has

[ jurisdiction ovier Disguise as to; the ullegations contained:jp. the Complaint, that venue-is proper in the

Eounty of Alameda, and that this:Court hasjurisdiction to'gnter and enforce the provisions of this

Consent Judgment.

v
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‘110 Purposeof Consent¢ Judgment,
‘a order to avoid:continued and protracted litigation, the Parties wish:to'tesolye completely
and finaily:the issues raised by.the Noﬁce;and' the Complaiot pursuant to the termg-and conditfpns

described herein. In cntering.into-this Consent Judgment, the Parties recoghize:thit this Consent

| Judgment s a full and final setflement of all claims related to tho Produicts and the Listed-Chemieal
{hatwere raised or that couldhave been raised in the Complaint. “The Pasties also intend for this

Consent Yudgraent to provide, to the maximum extent.permitted-by law, res judicata and/or. coliateral

estoppel protection for Disguise, against eny andell otber claits bidsed upon the-same o'_!:rsimil;r
allegations.to the Productsand the Listed Chemicat. '

1,11  Effective Date

Eor purposes of this:Consent Judgment, the terh “Effective Diite™'shall mean June 30, 2009.
2 INJUNCTINE RELIKE: REFORMULATIONAND WARNINGS

21 Reformulafipn:Commitment |

sof e BffectiveDate, Disguiba shall ooy mianufiéture or canst o be matfufaohired
Products for sale;im Califormia that are Bhthalate Free; asset:forth felow. For purposes of this
Consent Judgment, “Phthalate Eree” Products shall mean Products containing gss than or equal to

1,000 parts per million (“ppm")*ofth;.ffisled'iChe,rﬁital,"w)iqnzgtxaly,zbd.pursuginf.;b‘Envirdnmcntal

“Protection Agency (“EFA”) testing methodologies 35804 and 8270C.

2% Product Warnings
After the-Effective I:Jntg,‘ﬁis_guiseﬁhzili_nq.l:sé_l)'. §hip,-or offer to be shipped for sale in
California, Products containing the-Listed Chemical unfess:such Products are:shippéd Wwith'iheé ¢lear
and reasonable warnings set out in Section 2.3 and 2.4.
_Any. warning issued. for Pioducts pursuant to Section: 2.3 mid 2:4 below, shall be prominently
placed with such conspicuousuess'as compared with other words, statements, designg-or devices as 10
render it lissly-to-be read and-understood by an ordinary individual undes customary-conditions

before:purchasc-or; for Products shipped direetly to.an individual in Califoris, before use.

3 %
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" affixing a wamning to the pagkeging of, Iabeling to, or, if no label exists, diicetly oi.éaich Product sold

Producis aresold,. Point-of-sale wamings shall be provided through one or more sign® posted in

23  Warnings For Retail Store Sules
(8)  ProductTabeling. Disguisemay pecform:its-waniing:obligition by

in retail-outlets in Californja:by Disguise or its agents, Ihaf states:
WARNING:- This product contains DEHP, a chemical known
to the State of California to cause birth defects or .
other reprodiictive harm.
@®  Point-of-Sele Warniings. ‘Disguisé may perforiin its waming

obligations by ensuring that signs are posted at retail outlets in the Stute of California where: the

proximity to the-point of display-of the Products that states:
WARNING:: This product goiitsios DEHP, a chemical known
to the State 6ECalifornia to cause birsh defects or
other reprodiétivé barm.
¥here more than one Prodiict s sold ih%prbj{itﬁity to other likeitems or to thipse dzat:dp not
require 8 waming (e.g., PhiRalate Eree-as defipedin:Sgction 2.1), the following stifermiesivniust
be used:'
WARNING: The following products coutain DEHP, a
chemical known to the State of California to
cause birth defects or othier réproductive:hamm:
(list products for which warning is required)
24 Warntiigs Bor Ml QriberCatalog.4nd nferiet Sntes
Diisguise-shall salisfy its waming obligations for Products.i1-§2ls via.foaiL ardé-cadatog or the
literné¥ o Californiasesidedits Hy providing a waming: (i) ia the mail order catalog; of (i) on thé
website: Warnings gives iri the, mail.order catalog or o the website shallidentify the specific

Producisto:whichifhe warniyg applicsas farhé specified jo-subseclivis: (a) and (b)Y below.

! Foritn "oﬁ_pﬂhis’-@bnseﬂtiﬁdmmg “sold in proximity to othet tike items™ shall mean that the-Product and
another produe) 4ré offered:for sale close eiidugh 1o each other so that the consumer, under customary conditions of
purchase, could not reasonably determine which of the two products is subject to the wamning sign.

P
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@) MxilOrder Citalgg Warning. Any -wamiog providéd in-d-mail ordet
catelog mustberin fhe:same typé size or Largti thao fhe Proditot descriplios text withln the catalog
The following warving shail be provided on the samg page 8rd in the-sarie. location as edchdisplay
of the: Product:

WARNING: This product contains DEHP, & éhemicalknown
15 the State of California fo-cause biith:defects or
other reproductive ham. :

‘Wheré it is impracticable to provide the waming on the sime. page and i the sane locition 3
the display o The Prodyss, Diisguise may urlize 8 Bésignated Symabol{ &) to cross efirbnce the
applicable-warning and shail-dcfiné the term “designatedigymibal” with e following anguage on the
inside of the Fontcover ofithe catalog and on the samie pagi-as any ordér form for hié Produci(s):

WARNING: Eertsin products identifiediwith this syrmbol 4. '
arid offéred for sa lq=-in‘1ﬁiscat§lo§ contain
DEHP; s chemical known-tgithie State of

California to cause birth-deftcts:or other
‘feproductive harm.

The designaied syirbol tnisstaiipesi on the satie:pagh;and in closé prosinfity 16the display or
description:of thé-Prodiici on such page. Oneach page-whert the designated:-symbol appears,
Disguise must provide-a fefesdnce directing the consumer (o the warning languege and definition of
the designated syrbol.

If Disguise elects to sell one or'xj)p're'-hbauétsiw3cggwfm¢rs,:via-.maﬂ;'Qigéf— catalog after the

I Effestive Dige, then'the wiirhings must be/included in all catalogs containing the Bioducts which are

distributed in Califarhia 85 ofthe Efféctive Date.

@)  Trtepnet Wibsite Warnlog, A-waning may:be givén i eopjunciiof with the
sale of the Product to 3 California consumer via the Intemat;provided it appéars either: (ij.on the
<t b pige 6 hieh e Prodibet i displayed (i) b ihé same wab page as the ordér forf for the
Produci; {iif) on the safié page 88 th price foi giry Productof (iv) on one or more web pages
displayed:to s piirchiaser-duting the:checkoul process: fﬂi‘e'fq.I,_lbwihz“;‘«x‘yf‘afuinge@!?l@l\.@tﬁsha_l1 be used
aad shall sppesr in aiiy Of the sbove.instances gdjacent to or immediatély following the display,

deseripiion, or price of ‘thic Product for which itis given in the sanuaype size of larger than the

S ’f%
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Product description text:
WARNING: This prodict contains DEHP, @ chemical known
to the State of Califorisia to cause birth defects or
othef féproductive Hdon..
Alternatively, the designated: symbol may appear adjacent to or immediately following the
display, description, or price-of the Product for which.a waming is being givén, provided:that the
followi,ng warning statement aiso appears elsewhere on the same web page, as fallows:

WARNING: Products identified on this page withthe
following symbol A contsin DEHP, a chemical
lnown to the State of California to causc birth:
. defects orothier-céproductive hamn.
15  Exceptions To Warinig Requirements
The wamning requirements.set forth in Sections 2.2 through 2.4 shall Bot &pp1y46:
()  anyProdugtsueceived by-iD'iéguise prior to recclpl of thie Nofite, provided that
Disguise does not have actual knowledge, or reason frotii cornmuilications with its
soppliers of the Products to believe, that the Listed:Chémigal jypresentinisuch
Products in concentrations exceeding 1,000 ppm each; or
(i)  Phthalate Free Products (as defined in Section 2.1)..
6 Statutory Amendment to ?ropo#iﬁon 65
If & statatory, regulatory or other amendment to Propositier: 69 is adoptedithat-would exenipt
Disguise from providing the warmingsdescribed herein, then upon the adoption of such statutory
amendment or regulation and to the extent authorized bysuch statutory amenduterit ‘o regulation,
Disguise shall be relieved from its obligation to provide the wamings set forth herein,
3 MONETARYPAYMENYS
3.1 Payments Pursuant to Heiith:& Safety Code¢ §25249.7(h).
Insetilement of il the claims;refered.(o in'this Consgnt Judgment agaitist it, Disguisc gball
pay $6,000 in-civil penatties to be-apporioned in accordanee with:California Health & Safety Code
§75192, with 75% -ofth&gc'fﬁndMit_t_eﬂfgoulhe.Stqtc_;oﬁ'_(;iniifémi'a 's Office:of Environruental Health

Hazard Assgssment andithe:remaining 25% of these penalty ronies remitted: to Dr. Held asprovided

6 .{: @
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by California Health & Safety Code §25249.12(d). Disguise shal] issbe two separafe checks for. te
penalty payment: (@) one check masde payable {o Hirst & Chgpler LLP in: Trust for {he:Stateof.

California’s' Office of Euvironmental Health Hazatd Assessment ¢ Hirst & Cranier LLP iy Tiust for
- QEHHA")in the amount of $4,500 fepresenting 75% of the total penalty and (b)-one:checic:i “Hirst

penalty. Two separate 10995 shall be issued for the sboveipaymeatt: The first 1099 shallhe fssged
to OEHHA, P.0: Box 4010, Sacyamenio, CA ISBI4(EDE: 68-0284486) in;ihe-amount of $4,500.
The.second 1099 shall be issved toDr. Held in the amount of §1,500, whosz address and tax

- #dentification number shall be fumished, upon requist, at lest fivé-calendar days befbreipayjentis

due. The payments shal! be delivored &g or before five insiness days after the E(fective.Dole;atte
following address:

HIRST & CHANLER LLP
Attn: Proposition 65'Controller
2560 Ninth Strect

Parker Plaza, Suite 214

Berkeley, CA 94710
&  REIMBURSEMENTOFFEES AND COSTS

41 Afttorney Fees aﬁd-@osts.

“The parties reached an accord on the compensation due to Dr. Held arid:his:counsel under the
pnvarc attorney general doctrige and principles of contrac‘l_'l'afw. Unidet these: legal principles,
Disguise shall reimburse D; Held's counsel for fcjés‘fahd-éo'éts,-.ini:\';fxéd~ajsja fesult'of investigating,
bringing this m.ﬁ,ld’-'!br ﬂifsg’_uisé attention, and negotiating a-séttiément in the public interest.
‘Disguise shall pay Dr, Héld and his counsel $30,000 for all attorneys® fees, éxpert and investigation
fees, and related: oosts:(including $6,000: for:reasonably anticipated future fees.and gosts). The

{ paymesiishall biissued in athird separdte check made payable fo:“Hirst:& Chanlér LLP" andishall
; be delivered onor before.fTve businéss daysafier-the Effective Daie, 4t the following address:

" HIKST & CHANLER LLP
Aum: Proposition 65°Controller
2560 Ninth Street
Parker Plaza, Suite 214
Berkeley, CA 94710

7
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Disguise shall issue a separate 1099 far ‘Fées-andpost paid in:the-ainourit of $30,000: to Hirst &
Chanler LLP, 2560 Ninth Steéet, Parker Plaga, Suite 214, Berkeley, Califoinia, 94710 (BIN: 20-
3929984), :

'§,  RELEASEOF ALL.CLAIMS

51 Dr. Hela*siRelease of Disguise

In further consideration of the promises:and agreements hersin contained; dnd for the
payments to be made pursuant to Sections 3 And.4 above, DE Héld,.on behalfof himself, his past and
current:agents, representatives, attotiieys, successors and/or assignees, and in the iiitcTest of the
general public pursuant:to:Hgdlth and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d), hereby waives all.rights to
institute -orpanicipateauggdﬁﬁdﬂy or inditectly, ady form of legs] action 2hd releases. all claims,

including, Without limitation, all actibns, and cavses of action, in law or iy equity, snits, lisbilites,

1 demands, obligations, agreements, proxiises, royaltics, accountings. damages, costs, ‘fings, penalties,
] losses or expenses (including, but not limited 49, investigation fegs; éxpert fees and sttorneys” fees) of

| any nature whatsoever, whether known or-iinknown, fixg@iopcantiiigént (collectively “Cgims”),

against Disguise én‘d-‘éaé}i' oESts distributors, wholesaléfs, Ticetsofs, licensees, auctioneers, retailers,
franchisees, dealers, customers, owners, purchasers, users, parent companies, ciyporate affiliates,
subsidiaries, and their respective. officers, directors, sttoméy’s, represéntatives, shdrelioldérs, ageis,
and employees, and sister and parent entities (including, blut not limited to, Cesat'S.A. Lid., the
former paent corporation of the predecessor to Disguise, ﬁd well as old Disguse, Inc., the
predecessor 10 Bﬁ;gdisé)‘s(céilectively “Refeasers”). This selsase iz lmaited th thiege Llaidis that arse
under Proposition 65; a5 such claiisrelate to Disguise’salleged Tuilute to wam about exposiires to or
identification of-DEHP contained.in:the Products. '

Tt additio: fothe foTeRoifig, Held; onbehalfofbimself, his.past and current-afiehts,

‘reptesentatives, aftormiys, aiid:successors shi/or-assignees, and nof in his representative: capacity

ierchy.fedives:eflrights 1 institute or participate in, directly-or indirectly, any-form-of [egataction
and.rélcases all:Claims agoinst Disguise-andcach of its Releasegs: This additional release, which

Held is providing in hig individual capacity, is fimited o fhose Clidims that-arise with respectto

8 .
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Proposition: 65, as such Claitis relate.to Dispuise’s.alleged fiure to:warn about exposures (o or
identification of aﬁy chemicals listed:under Propasition 65 contained:in‘auy preducts sold by
Disguise. .

57  Disguise’s Release of Dr. Held

Disguise waives any and all claims againstDr. Held, his attomeys and other represgntatives,
for any.and all:actions taken 0r-statement§-madb-(or-‘tliose;thm:opul,& have been taken-or made).by Dr.
Held and his.attorneys and other tepresentatives, whether in thie course of investigating claims or
othcrw’is@:sccki’ng&nfbrc:mcnx;.of’l?’,:opo_s'i'ﬁbn 65 against it in thi mattcy, andlor with respect to the
Products. 4
6. COURT APPROVAL

This.Consent Judgment is not effective until it is approved and:entered:by-the Court and shall

benull-and.voidif, for any reason, jt-is 1ol approved-and entered by the Courr within one year after it

' Tias besi fully/executed by all parties; in-which.tvent any raonies;that have been provided:to Dr.
' e, or s, counsél pursiiasit to:Section JandlorSection 4 aboye, shall be refundled within fifieen

- (1S). days&aﬁénirecéiving written notice from Disguise: that the one-yéar period lias expired.

3. DISPUTESUNDER THIS:CONSENTJUDGMENT

Dr. Held may, by motion or application for an order:to-show.cause before-this Court, enforce
the terms and conditions contained in this Consent Judgment; bowever, no-action to enforce this
Corisent Judgment may be brought by Dr. Held unless. the Parties:have met; either in person or by
telephoné, and endeavor to resolve the dispute;in an-amicable manner. In the event that legal
procecdingsiare {hitiated to:edforce the provisions of this Consent Judgment, however, the:prevailing

party in such proceeding may seck to recover:its costs and reasonable attomey’s fees. As used

. hersin, the-term “prevailing party” means a party- that s suceessful in. dbtaining relief. morefavorable

(0 it than the relief that‘thic ofirer party was amenable to-providing during:the Party’s.good faith-

attempit:to resolve the dispute:that is:the-subject -of such enforcementiotion.

9 "
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8.  SEVERABILITY

I, subsequent to.the. xeculjon of tHisiConsent Judgment, any ofithe provisions-of this

Consent Judgment:are held by a court to bie:unenforceable, the validity of the. enforcgatifé provisions

remaining shall not.be adversely aﬁ'ected.
9. GOVERMING LAW

The terms of this Consent Judgment shall be governed by-tielaws af the Staj:of California
and apply within the State of California. In the event that Proposition 65 is:repedled; prectipted, or is
otherwise rendered inapplicable by reason of law generally, orifany. ofithe-provisions of this Consent

Judgment are rendered inapplicablc or no longer required:as-x r¢sult any such répéal or preémption or

' rendered inapplicable by reason of {aw generally as to the Produsts, ihen Disguise:shall avenio

further obligations pursuant to this Consent:Judgment with respect to, and to the: exight thidt; the:

PBroducts-ere sa:affected.

10, NOTICES

Unless specified herein, ajf.comespondence and notices roguired:tosbé: provided pursiait to
this Consent Judgment shall-be-in writing aod personally deljvered or sent by: (D) first-lass,
registered or certified mail, zeturn receipt requested; or (ii) avemight courier on-anypatly by the
other party at the following addresses:

For Disguise: )
?ﬁchacl Dw mﬁq .
KKS PAC TFIC, TNE C

22619 Pacific CoastH
Malibu, CA '90265

For Dr. Held:
Proposition-65 Coordigator.
HIRST & CHJ\N ER;, LLP
52560’ Street
.Bcrkelcy CA 947!0
Any party, fromitime 1o fime, may specify in wrifig.to.the.otber party 2 change-of addressto

which all notices-and other.comnunications-shall ‘be sent. .

STIPULATION AND: tpxoposwlomsus CONSENT JUDGMENT § /
204639242 [ADMIN]
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i, COUNTERFARTS; FACSIMILE SIGNATURES

This Consent Jadgnieat may be ckscutéﬁin.€99htsfﬁpr¢-in§'by:fassi:mi!‘e; eachyof which shall
be deemed. an original, and all of which; when taken:dogetho; shall cogstituie-oné.and the.sarne:
document, -
12, COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH &:SAFETY CODE §25249.7(f)

Di-Held agrees to comply with-the Yoporting:fori requirements:referencediin California

- Health & Safety Code §25249.7(f).

15 ADDITIONAE POST EXECUTION AGTIVITES
The partiés ckriowledgé that; pursuant £ Flealth & Ssfely CGode §25249.7, a noticed motion

is réquinidi(s obfin judibialappPovel of his Cotisént Judinigar. i rthoanice’of obuliibg Soch

| approva; D Held-ind Disguise-and-their respective:oihsel agied (g migtially employ their best

effoftsitd supifort thé:entry of this agreement asia Copsent ddgment-and obtate: approval.of the
Gonsénr Jadgment by e ot Invi fimisly manner, For pucposes df this paragraph, best éfforts shall
include cooperatinig.on the drafting and filing-aiy papsisin-guppoitiof thetequired motion for

1 judicial approval.
1 14, ‘MODIFICATION

This Capsént Judgient may be iadified only: (1) by writtén;dgroemerit of the Parfis and

1 upon qutjm_’..dfi?,pi“dtjiﬁaq:ébnsent judgiméntby the:Couititieseqnsior (2) upon a successful motion of
1 any party:afid entriy.of 8 modified ¢ofisent judgmerit by:the Goan: The Attoraey-Geneial shall be

sérved it hofiée oFaiy;proposed fogdification t s €gnscat Judgeieit a Toust fificen days in

advabee-of its'conisiderition by the-Court.

204639242 [ADMIN]
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| Date:

5.  ADUTHORIZATION
The undersigned are authorized tp execute: thie. Consent Jiudgmerit o behalf of théir réspective
patties and have read, understood, and agres: to sl the.terms and-condlitions hercof,
) AGREED TGt '
Date:___ b / u / 409

SrevE Sty Aot \: '
DISGHISE, INC.

12

— STIPIILATION AND:{PROPOSCD] QRDER:RE: CONSENT JUDGMENT
20463924.2 [ADMIN]




